

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No: SC08-2113

WSG WEST PALM BEACH
DEVELOPMENT, LLC,

Petitioner/Defendant,
v.

PERRIN L. BLANK, D.D.S.,

Respondent/Plaintiff.
_____ /

L.T. Case Nos:
4TH DCA 4D06-4308,
4D07-1620 & 4D07-2927
(consolidated)

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM
THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

RICHMAN GREER, P.A.
Attorneys for Respondent
One Clearlake Center – Suite 1504
250 Australian Avenue South
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Telephone: (561) 803-3500
Facsimile: (561) 820-1608
GERALD F. RICHMAN, ESQUIRE
Florida Bar No. 066457
MICHAEL J. NAPOLEONE, ESQUIRE
Florida Bar No. 0147524

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....2

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....4

ARGUMENT.....6

 I. THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT FOLLOWED FLORIDA LAW AND AFFIRMED DR. BLANK’S RECOVERY OF SPECIAL DAMAGES AS PLEADED AND PROVED IN THE TRIAL COURT.....6

 II. WSG DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH FLORIDA LAW BANNING WINDFALL RECOVERY; IT PROPERLY AFFIRMED THE AWARD TO DR. BLANK OF HIS SPECIAL DAMAGES NATURALLY FLOWING FROM WSG’S BREACH.....9

CONCLUSION.....10

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 9.210(a)(2).....11

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Beefy Trail, Inc. v. Beefy King Int'l, Inc.,
267 So. 2d 853 (Fla. 4th DCA 1972).5,7

Hanna v. Martin,
49 So. 2d 585 9Fla. 1951).....8,9

Iglesia Bautista De Renovacion Cristina v. Tamiami Baptist Church of Miami, Inc.,
678 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1996).6

Koplowitz v. Girard,
658 So. 2d 1183 (Fla. 4th DCA 1995)1,5,9

Moses v. Autuono,
47 So. 2nd 925 (1908)3,6,8

Natural Kitchen, Inc. v. American Transworld Corp.,
449 So. 2d 855 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1995).5,9

Rost v. Bowling,
861 So. 2d 1246 (Fla. 2nd DCA 2003)3,6,8

WSG West Palm Beach Development, LLC v. Blank,
990 So. 2d 708 (Fla. 4th DCA 2008). 1,3,5,6,8, 10

Young v. Cobbs,
83 So. 2d 417 (Fla. 1955).....1,3,4,5

Young v. Cobbs,
110 So. 2d 651 (Fla. 1959)1,3,5,6,7,8

Other Authority

17 Fla.Jur.2d *Damages*, §§ 9, 126 (1980).....6
